
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON 

DAILY DIARY 

The Vice President began his day at (place) 

Day Friday 

Hotel Grand , Stockholm,  Swede n Date September 6 , 1963 

Entry 
No. 

Time 

Telephone 
f or  t 

Lo LD 

Activity (include  visited  by)* Expenditure 
Code 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

1 10:30 
2 11:15 
3 11:20 
4 12:00 
5 12:20 

6 12:45 
7 1:00 

1:15 
3:20 

4:25 
4:30 
4:50 
5:30 
6:45 

7:30 

10:20 

10:35 

11:20 

Breakfast in  room  w/  Mrs.  Johnson 
Rub -  Olaf 
Discussion w/  Secy.  Porter 
Visiting in  suite  w/  Mrs.  Johnson,  Amb.  and  Mrs.  Parsons 
To Garde t heliport  w/  Amb.  Parsons,  --  Mrs.  J,  Lynda,  Mr.  and  Mrs.  Rydings, 

and rest  of  party following  in  motorcade,  arriving  at  12:45 
To Arland a Airport,  vi a helicopte r w/  party , arrivin g a t 1:00 
Arlanda Airport  -  says  farewell  to  Amb.  and  Mrs.  Parsons,  P.M.  Erlander, 

Chief of  Protocol  Konig,  Counsellors  Jenkins  and  Birch,  Col.  Johnson  and 
Col. Rohan  -  makes  departure  statement 

To Helsinki,  Finland  via  707  --  arriving  at  3:00  pm 
Motorcade to  hotel  w/  President  Kekkonnen  -  Mrs.  J.  ,  Lynda  and  rest  of  party 

in motorcade , arriving  Hotel  Marsk i at  3:45 
To Art  Gallery  via  car  w/  Madame  Seppala,  Dr.  Thompson,  Betty  Chapowicki,  VM, MF 
Arrive Ar t Gallery  -  buys  2  paintings 
To Dentist's  Office  -  Dr.  Nils  Westerholm,  arriving  at  5:00  to  get  tooth  filled 
To Marsk i Hotel,  arriving  at  5:35 
To Prime  Minister's  office  w/ Amb.  Rowan,  arriving  at  6:55  for  meeting  w/ 

Prime Minister  --  then  to  Presidential  Palace  --  VP  presents  Pres. 
Kekonnen w / Mannerheim  stamp  plates  -  joined  a t Palace  by  Mrs.  Johnson 
and Lynda,  Mrs . Rowan 

Dinner hosted  by  President  Kekonnen  in  Presidential  Palace  -  approximately  140 
guests for  this  official  State  Dinner 

To Dance  Pavilion  w/  Mrs.  Johnson,  Lynda,  Mr.  and  Mrs.  Rowan  to  greet 
Finnish Youth  celebratin g "America n Day." 

To Marski  Hotel  -  drinks  in  suite  w/  Amb.  and  Mdme.  Seppala,  Amb.  and  Mrs. 
Rowan, Mr.  and  Mrs.  Gordon,  Connie  Calenberg,  Mrs.  Johnson,  Betty 
Chapowicki, VM 

Rub -Olaf  -  then  to  sleep 

$300 

Selected names should be  underscored. SEE VERSO  FO R TRAVEL  ACTIVIT Y AND  CODE 



TELEPHONE CODE: f -  from 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile 
C -  Cab 
E -  Entertainment 
SP - Special Plane 

CP - Commercial Plane 
R -  Restaurant 
T -  Tips 
RR - Train 

concerning the Vice President's Activity 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 
Entry 
No. 

Departure 
Time 

From (Place) 
Mode of 
Travel* Accompanied by Destination 

(Place) 

Arrival 
Time Remarks** 

8 1:15 Stockholm, Sweden AF 707 VP Party 

Greeted by  President 
by Chairman  of  Helsinski 
Honor Guard  and  make 

Helsinki, 
Finland 

3:00 

Kekonnen, welcoming  statement 
City Council.  VP  reviews 
arrival statement 

* If CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 


