Hotel Grand, Stockholm, Sweden

The Vice President began his day at (place)_____

Date September 6, 1963

Entry No.	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*		
		Lo	LD		Code	
1	10:30			Breakfast in room w/ Mrs. Johnson		
2	11:15	ł		Rub - Olaf		
3	11:20			Discussion w/ Secy. Porter		
4	12:00			Visiting in suite w/ Mrs. Johnson, Amb. and Mrs. Parsons		
5	12:20			To Gardet heliport w/ Amb. Parsons, Mrs. J, Lynda, Mr. and Mrs. Rydings, and rest of party following in motorcade, arriving at 12:45		
6	12:45			To Arlanda Airport, via helicopter w/ party, arriving at 1:00		
7	1:00			Arlanda Airport - says farewell to Amb. and Mrs. Parsons, P.M. Erlander, Chief of Protocol Konig, Counsellors Jenkins and Birch, Col. Johnson and Col. Rohan - makes departure statement		
8	1:15			To Helsinki, Finland via 707 arriving at 3:00 pm		
9	3:20			Motorcade to hotel w/ President Kekkonnen - Mrs. J., Lynda and rest of party in motorcade, arriving Hotel Marski at 3:45		
10	4:25			To Art Gallery via car w/ Madame Seppala, Dr. Thompson, Betty Chapowicki, V M	. MF	
11	4:30			Arrive Art Gallery - buys 2 paintings	\$300	
12	4:50			To Dentist's Office - Dr. Nils Westerholm, arriving at 5:00 to get tooth filled		
13	5:30			To Marski Hotel, arriving at 5:35		
14	6:45			To Prime Minister's office w/ Amb. Rowan, arriving at 6:55 for meeting w/ Prime Minister then to Presidential Palace VP presents Pres. Kekonnen w/ Mannerheim stamp plates - joined at Palace by Mrs. Johnson and Lynda, Mrs. Rowan		
15	7:30			Dinner hosted by President Kekonnen in Presidential Palace - approximately 140 guests for this official State Dinner		
16	10:20			To Dance Pavilion w/ Mrs. Johnson, Lynda, Mr. and Mrs. Rowan to greet Finnish Youth celebrating "American Day."		
17	10:35			To Marski Hotel - drinks in suite w/ Amb. and Mdme. Seppala, Amb. and Mrs. Rowan, Mr. and Mrs. Gordon, Connie Calenberg, Mrs. Johnson, Betty Chapowicki, VM		
18	11:20			Rub -Olaf - then to sleep		

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment

T - Tips

SP - Special Plane RR - Train

TRAVEL ACTIVITY

	TRAVEL ACTIVITY										
Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel.*	Accompanied by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**					
1:15	Stockholm, Sweden	AF 707	VP Party	Helsinki, Finland	3:00						
			Greeted by President in the Chairman of Helsin Honor Guard and make	ki City Council.	VP reviews						
						+1					

^{*} If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

^{**} Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.